General
Specifications
<<Contents>>  <<Index>>
XS550
Temperature Measurement Module
Yokogawa Electric Corporation
2-9-32, Nakacho, Musashino-shi, Tokyo, 180-8750 Japan
Tel.: 81-422-52-5885 Fax.: 81-422-52-2102

Storage: Within ± 20°C/h
Altitude:
[Type Code: 00] Up to 3000 m
[Type Code: K2, S2, F1, C1, P1, U1]
80 to 110 kPa (Up to 2000 m*)
*: Ta : over 10°C
Vibration Resistance:
0.21 mm P-P (10 to 60 Hz),
3 G (60 to 2 kHz)
Shock Resistance:
50 G 11 ms
 REGURATORY COMPLIANCE STATEMENTS
This device satisfies the following standards.
*:   Please confirm that an installation region fulfills an
applicable standard. If additional regulatory information and
approvals are required, contact a Yokogawa representative.
CE Conformity:
EMC Directive:
EN61326-1 Class A Table 2, EN61326-2-3,
EN55011 Class A
ATEX Intrinsic Safety:
Refer to Table 3.
EU RoHS Directive compliant
Other Normative Standards:
Safety: EN61010-1, EN61010-2-030 (Indoor/
Outdoor use)
Canadian Safety Standards:
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No.61010-1
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No.61010-2-030
CSA-C22.2 No.94.2
IEC 60529
Pollution degree 2
Overvoltage category I
Degrees of Protection:
IP66/IP67, Type 4X
Apply when connected to the XS110A.
KC Marking:
Trade Name: Yokogawa Electric Corp.
Equipment Name: Temperature Measurement Module
Manufacturer: Yokogawa Electric Corp.
 PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical Connection:
M20 female, 1/2 NPT female
Housing:
Stainless steel
Wight:
400 g (0.88 lb)
Mounting Braket:
Refer to “MODEL AND SUFFIX CODES”.
Table 1 Sensor Type, Measurement Range, and Accuracy
Sensor Type Standard Measurement Range Accuracy
T/C
B
IEC60584
100 to 300°C (212 to 572°F) ± 8.0°C (46°F)
300 to 400°C (572 to 752°F) ± 3.0°C (37°F)
400 to 1820°C (752 to 3308°F) ± 2.5°C (36.5°F)
E –200 to 1000°C (–328 to 1832°F) ± 0.6°C (33°F)
J –200 to 1200°C (–328 to 2192°F) ± 0.75°C (33.4°F)
K –200 to 1372°C (–328 to 2502°F) ± 1.5°C (34.7°F)
N –200 to 1300°C (–328 to 2372°F) ± 1°C (33.8°F)
R
–50 to 100°C (–58 to 212°F) ± 3°C (37°F)
100 to 1768°C (212 to 3214°F) ± 2°C (35.6°F)
S –50 to 1768°C (–58 to 3214°F) ± 2°C (35.6°F)
T –200 to 400°C (–328 to 752°F) ± 1°C (33.8°F)
C 0 to 2315°C (32 to 4199°F) ± 1.5°C (34.7°F)
Note: Measurement Accuracy will be changed when electromagnetic noise applied.
../submenu.htm